### Republic of the Philippines

### Province of Davao del Norte BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

(Small Value Procurement)

PR Number : 2105-2815

CANVASS BY:

Signature Over Printed Name

Quotation No.: C20212475

PRINTED NAME

POSITION

Date : May 28, 2021

Page :

PURSUANT TO THE PERTINENT PROVISION OFFEPUBLIC ACT NO. 9184 AND ITS IMPLEMENTING RULES AND REGULATIONS, PLEASE QUOTE YOUR UNIT, TOTAL AND GRAND/LOT PRICE OF THE ITEMS LISTED HEREUNDER, WHICH THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE DESIRES TO PURCHASE. SHOULD THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FIND YOUR PRICE REASONABLE, RESPONSIVE AND LOWEST IN THE MARKET, YOU WILL BE OFFICIALLY NOTIFIED AS TO THE DATE OF DELIVERY. IN CASE THERE IS A FAILURE OF DELIVERY AND/OR LATE DELIVERIES, LIQUIDATED DAMAGES SHALL BE IMPOSED AND BE CHARGED AGAINST YOUR PRESENT OR FUTURE TRANSACTIONS. THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DEL NORTE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR REJECT ANY BID. TO ANNUL THE BIDDING PROCESS, AND TO

Unit Price   Total Amount
ar Workshop
ai workshop
- Compl. Dayso del Norte en June 9 11, 2021
Samal, Davao del Norte on June 8-11, 2021
VERY TRULY YOURS,
ENGR. GLENN A. OLANDRIA
(Provincial Engineer)
BAC CHAIRPERSON
CRIBED ARE CURRENT AND VALID FOR 120 DAYS
WILL OFFICIALLY NOTIFY THAT THE ITEMS WILL
HE STOCKS ARE READILY AVAILABLE OFF-THE-SHELF.
).:
SIGNATURE
DD IMEED MAME

## **Republic of the Philippines**

# Province of Davao del Norte bids and awards committee

Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

(Small Value Procurement)

PR Number : 2105-2815

Quotation No. : C20212475

Date : May 28, 2021

Page: 2

PURSUANT TO THE PERTINENT PROVISION OFREPUBLIC ACT NO. 9184 AND ITS IMPLEMENTING RULES AND REGULATIONS, PLEASE QUOTE YOUR UNIT, TOTAL AND GRAND/LOT PRICE OF THE ITEMS LISTED HEREUNDER, WHICH THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE DESIRES TO PURCHASE. SHOULD THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FIND YOUR PRICE REASONABLE, RESPONSIVE AND LOWEST IN THE MARKET, YOU WILL BE OFFICIALLY NOTIFIED AS TO THE DATE OF DELIVERY. IN CASE THERE IS A FAILURE OF DELIVERY AND/OR LATE DELIVERIES, LIQUIDATED DAMAGES SHALL BE IMPOSED AND BE CHARGED AGAINST YOUR PRESENT OR FUTURE TRANSACTIONS. THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DEL NORTE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR REJECT ANY BID, TO ANNUL THE BIDDING PROCESS, AND TO REJECT ALL RIDS ANY TIME PRIOR TO CONTRACT AWARD, WITHOUT THEREBY INCLIRRING ANY LIABILITY TO THE AFFECTED RIDDER/S

LIC GC	QUIDATED DAMAGES SHALL OVERNMENT OF DAVAO DEL	AS TO THE DATE OF DELIVERY. IN CASE THERE IS BE IMPOSED AND BE CHARGED AGAINST YOUR PF NORTE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR RE. RIOR TO CONTRACT AWARD, WITHOUT THEREBY IN	RESENT OR FUTURE TE ECT ANY BID, TO ANN	RANSACTIONS. THE UL THE BIDDING PE	E PROVING ROCESS, A	CIAL AND TO
Ιt	em (		·	Quot	ation	
N	Qty./Unit	Item		Unit Price	Total	Amount
		Buko Salad				
		Softdrinks				
		PM Snack				
		Tuna Sandwich				
		Canned Juice				
		Dinner				
		Buttered Chicken				
		Fish Frettera				
		Chicken Curry				
		Softdrinks				
Re	marks : <i>Mandatory Ame</i>	enities:				
	-Free Flowing (	Coffee				
	-Free Candies o	<del>-</del>				
		m for Secretariat				
	Free One Roon	n for Resource Person				
Gre	een Procurement Terms and Co	onditions for TRAINING FACILITIES/ HOTELS/ V				
1.	The service supplier shall have	its own environmental policy, covering the reduction of c	hemical substances usaç	ge, the reduction of w	aste	
and	d energy consumption, and water	er saving.				
2	The service supplier shall ensur	re that indoor lighting is energy efficient.				
Da	vao del Norte PLEB Members a	and PLEB Secretariat Skills Enhancement Seminar Work	shop			
Αp	proved Budget for t	he Contract : P810,000.00				
ΡL	ACE OF DELIVERY : C	avanico IL Mare, Island Garden City of Samal,	Davao del Norte on	June 8-11, 2021		
DA	TE OF OPENING OF CA	NVASS: June 03. 2021				
		NVASS: 09:00:00 AM			_	
_			— VEI	RY TRULY YOUR	S,	
		Y/INDICATE BRAND NAMES UPON QUOTATION ay be a ground for disqualification.	ENGR	. GLENN A. OLA	NDRIA	
$\overline{}$	THE WINNING BIDDER SHA	ALL BE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT A WARRANTY	(	(Provincial Enginee	r)	
		ATE DURING DELIVERY OF THE ITEM.		AC CHAIRPÉRS		
I	HEREBY CERTIFY:					
	•	PRICES OF THE ITEMS HEREIN DESCRIBE	D ARE CURRENT A	ND VALID FOR	120 DA	YS
		OF THE OPENING OF CANVASS.	00010131111			TT T
	•	PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE WILL FROM MY/OUR ESTABLISHMENT, THE ST				
	NAME OF ESTABLISHM	ENT				

NAME OF ESTABLISHMENT	
ADDRESS	
Please check V.A.T. PhilGEPS Registration No.:	
or Non-VAT Non-V.A.T.	SIGNATURE
T.I.N. No TEL./FAX No. :	PRINTED NAME
CANVASS BY:	
Signature Over Printed Name	DOSTTION

### Republic of the Philippines

### Province of Davao del Norte BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

(Small Value Procurement)

PR Number : 2105-2815

Quotation No.: C20212475

Date : May 28, 2021

Page :

PURSUANT TO THE PERTINENT PROVISION OFFEPUBLIC ACT NO. 9184 AND ITS IMPLEMENTING RULES AND REGULATIONS, PLEASE QUOTE YOUR UNIT, TOTAL AND GRAND/LOT PRICE OF THE ITEMS LISTED HEREUNDER, WHICH THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE DESIRES TO PURCHASE. SHOULD THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FIND YOUR PRICE REASONABLE, RESPONSIVE AND LOWEST IN THE MARKET, YOU WILL BE OFFICIALLY NOTIFIED AS TO THE DATE OF DELIVERY. IN CASE THERE IS A FAILURE OF DELIVERY AND/OR LATE DELIVERIES, LIQUIDATED DAMAGES SHALL BE IMPOSED AND BE CHARGED AGAINST YOUR PRESENT OR FUTURE TRANSACTIONS. THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DEL NORTE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR REJECT ANY BID. TO ANNUL THE BIDDING PROCESS, AND TO REJECT ALL BIDS ANY TIME PRIOR TO CONTRACT AWARD. WITHOUT THEREBY INCURRING ANY LIABILITY TO THE AFFECTED BIDDER/S

Item Quot				
No.	Qty./Unit Item		Quotation Unit Price   Total Amoun	
		* * * GRAND/LOT PRICE : P		
	Terms and Cond The following documen	on Form or Canvass as requisite for award:		
	<ul><li>a) Mayor's/Business</li><li>b) PhilGEPS Registra</li></ul>		·	
	c) Income/Business	Tay Doturn (Latost)		

Davao del Norte PLEB Members and PLEB Secretariat Skills Enhancement Seminar Workshop 810,000.00 Approved Budget for the Contract : P \_ PLACE OF DELIVERY: Cavanico IL Mare, Island Garden City of Samal, Davao del Norte on June 8-11, 2021 DATE OF OPENING OF CANVASS: June 03, 2021 TIME OF OPENING OF CANVASS: 09:00:00 AM VERY TRULY YOURS, SUPPLIERS MUST SPECIFY/INDICATE BRAND NAMES UPON QUOTATION Failure to specify, may be a ground for disqualification. **ENGR. GLENN A. OLANDRIA** (Provincial Engineer) THE WINNING BIDDER SHALL BE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT A WARRANTY **BAC CHAIRPERSON** SECURITY/CERTIFICATE DURING DELIVERY OF THE ITEM.

#### I HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1) THE ABOVE PRICES OF THE ITEMS HEREIN DESCRIBED ARE CURRENT AND VALID FOR 120 DAYS FROM DATE OF THE OPENING OF CANVASS.
- 2) IN CASE THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE WILL OFFICIALLY NOTIFY THAT THE ITEMS WILL BE PROCURED FROM MY/OUR ESTABLISHMENT, THE STOCKS ARE READILY AVAILABLE OFF-THE-SHELF.

NAME OF ESTABLISHMENT	
ADDRESS	
Please check V.A.T. PhilGEPS Registration No.:	
whether VAT or Non-VAT Non-V.A.T.	SIGNATURE
T.I.N. No TEL./FAX No. :	PRINTED NAME
CANVASS BY:	
Signature Over Printed Name	POSITION